3/2
Series
327
ASCO™ Intrinsically Safe Direct Acting Valves
Balanced Poppet Type | 316 Stainless Steel Bodies | ¼” Porting
1Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
Performance Data
Construction Intrinsically Safe

92M= No Voltage Return (NVR)
92N= Tamper proof NVR
How to order
PRODUCT CODE
8 327 C 3 A 2 FN 9YT H3
Voltage
H3 =  Suitable for most IS 24VDC systems
Body Material
2 = Stainless Steel
5 =  NAMUR Direct Mount Stainless Steel
Electrical Connection Type
FN =  Aluminum  Flameproof Direct Cable Entry
1/2'' NPT enclosure
FS  =  316 Stainless Steel Flameproof Direct Cable Entry
1/2'' NPT enclosure
FT =  Aluminum Flameproof Direct Cable Entry 20mm
enclosure
FU =  316 Stainless Steel Flameproof Direct Cable Entry
20mm enclosure
TA =  Aluminum Flameproof Direct Cable Entry 1/2 NPT +
Temporary Connector enclosure
TB  =  316 Stainless Steel Flameproof Direct Cable Entry
1/2 NPT + Temporary Connector enclosure
TC =  Aluminum Flameproof Direct Cable Entry 20mm +
Temporary Connector enclosure
TD =  316 Stainless Steel Flameproof Direct Cable Entry
20mm + Temporary Connector enclosure
Construction
A = Intrinsically Safe Construction - Standard
Temperature 10 Bar Pressure Max
 Notes: If multiple options are required, please use the online configurator on the
website to generate the part number (www.Emerson.com/ASCO), or consult factory
3/2
Series
327
ASCO™ Intrinsically Safe Direct Acting Valves
Balanced Poppet Type | 316 Stainless Steel Bodies | ¼” Porting
4Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
Barriers / Interfaces
Manufacturer Module type IG/2G T6 IIC
Emerson Delta V IS Discrete Output 45 ma CHARM X
Pepperl
+
Fuchs
KCDO-SD3-EX1.1045 X
KCDO-SD3-EX1.1245 X
KCDO-SD3-EX1.1245SP X
KFDO-SD2-EX1.1180 X
KFDO-SD2-EX1.10100 X
KFDO-SD2-EX2.1245 X
KFDO-SD2-EX2.1S45 X
KCD2-SLD-EX1.1045 X
KCD2-SLD-EX1.1065 X
KCD2-SLD-EX1.1245 X
KFD2-SLD-EX2.1045 X
KFD2-SLD-EX2.1245 X
KFD2-SLD-EX2.1S45 X
Crouse Hinds/
Eaton
MTL 4521L X
MTLX521 X
MTL5521-T X
MTL5522 X
MTL 4523L X
Note : This is not an extensive list but when approached Barrier companies will advise their latest
products. Obsoleted or other new barriers will be compatible. Please send this data sheet to your
suppliers technical department who will be able to confirm compatiblity
Safety Parameters
Ui (DC) Ii Pi Li Ci
(V) (mA) (W) (mH) (µF)
32 500 1.5 0 0